

# **Connecticut State University System**

39 Woodland Street = Hartford, CT 06105-2337 = 860-493-0000 = www.ctstateu.edu

**BR 08-55** 

### RESOLUTION

concerning

### CONTINUATION OF THE CHINA RESOURCES CENTER

AS

## THE EAST ASIAN STUDIES CENTER

AT

### CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

October 8, 2008

- WHEREAS, The China Resources Center was established at Central Connecticut State University by Board Resolution 98-9, and
- WHEREAS, The President of Central Connecticut State University has evaluated the work of the China Resources Center and has recommended its continuation, and
- WHEREAS, The President of Central Connecticut State University also supports merging all East Asian activities at the university in a comprehensive East Asian Studies Center within the George Muirhead Center for International Education as a means to provide more opportunities for the university and its constituencies, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System authorizes the continuation of the China Resources Center as the East Asian Studies Center at Central Connecticut State University and requires that the President 'submit a report to the Chancellor of the Connecticut State University System evaluating the performance of the Center and recommending continuance or discontinuance by September 1, 2013, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the East Asian Studies Center at Central Connecticut State University shall go out of existence on December 31, 2013, unless the Board of Trustees acts to the contrary.

A Certified True Copy:

David G. Carter, Sr.

Chancellor